
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T3  T3  1   Tulsa 295  293  299       887  +23 
1  1  2   Fresno State 287  297  306       890  +26 
2  T3  3   Gonzaga University  292  296  305       893  +29 

11  T3  4   Iowa 304  284  307       895  +31 
T3  2  5   New Mexico 295  290  311       896  +32 
7  9  6   UTSA 300  300  298       898  +34 

10  8  7   UNLV  303  296  303       902  +38 
T3  6  8   Grand Canyon 295  300  309       904  +40 
T3  7  9   Brigham Young 295  303  313       911  +47 
T8  12  10   Colorado State  301  311  306       918  +54 
12  10  11   SMU 306  300  317       923  +59 
T8  11  12   Nevada 301  310  317       928  +64 
13  13  13   Northern Arizona  311  308  313       932  +68 
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Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  72   70  70       212  -4   
T2 2   Lea Zeitler  Iowa  76   66  74       216  E   
T9 3   Lilly Thomas  Tulsa  73   74  70       217  +1   
T2 4   Lorena Tseng  Tulsa  69   73  76       218  +2   
1 T5   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  71   70  78       219  +3   
5 T5   Klara Wildhaber  Iowa  72   72  75       219  +3   

T9 T7   Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon  71   76  73       220  +4   
T21 T7   Reva Morris  New Mexico  77   72  71       220  +4   
T21 9   Hannah Holzmann  UTSA  75   74  72       221  +5   
T12 T10   Quynn Duong  Gonzaga University  74   74  74       222  +6   
T27 T10   Elina Saksa  UNLV  75   75  72       222  +6   
T9 T12   Haley Greb  Tulsa  74   73  76       223  +7   
T27 T12   Ashley Croft  Northern Arizona  77   73  73       223  +7   
T38 T12   Ana Gonzalez  UTSA  74   77  72       223  +7   
T7 T15   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  69   77  78       224  +8   
T12 T15   Madeleine Laux  UNLV  74   74  76       224  +8   
T12 T15   Mary Scott Wolfe  Gonzaga University  76   72  76       224  +8   
T27 T15   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  75   75  74       224  +8   
T12 T19   Morgan Goldstein  Iowa  76   72  77       225  +9   
T21 T19   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  77   72  76       225  +9   
T7 T21   Victoria Gailey  Nevada  71   75  80       226  +10   
6 T21   Cassie Kim  Gonzaga University  71   74  81       226  +10   

T12 T23   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  75   73  79       227  +11   
T38 T23   Aliyah Williams  UNLV  77   74  76       227  +11   
T38 T23   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  77   74  76       227  +11   
T27 T23   Lory Paradis  Fresno State  74   76  77       227  +11   
T12 T23   Lydia Volkmer  Fresno State  72   76  79       227  +11   
T12 T23   Gracie Olkowski *  UNLV  72   76  79       227  +11   
T12 T23   Tagiralani Luafalealo  Grand Canyon  76   72  79       227  +11   
T27 T23   Payton Fehringer *  Grand Canyon  80   70  77       227  +11   
T45 T31   Jessica Mangrobang  Gonzaga University  76   76  76       228  +12   
T27 T31   Nicole Polivchak  UTSA  74   76  78       228  +12   
T38 T33   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  72   79  78       229  +13   
T49 T33   Naomi Soifua  Brigham Young  76   77  76       229  +13   
T27 T33   Federica Torre  Gonzaga University  71   79  79       229  +13   
T27 T33   Veronica Joels  UNLV  77   73  79       229  +13   
T27 T37   Jessica Hall  Fresno State  75   75  80       230  +14   
T12 T37   Carmen Belmonte  Grand Canyon  73   75  82       230  +14   
T27 T37   Myah McDonald *  New Mexico  73   77  80       230  +14   
T53 T40   Ashley Chow  SMU  80   74  77       231  +15   
T38 T40   Leah John  Nevada  77   74  80       231  +15   
T21 T40   Harriet Lynch  Fresno State  69   80  82       231  +15   
T61 T40   Saga Traustadottir  Colorado State  76   81  74       231  +15   
T53 T40   Serena Shah *  SMU  82   72  77       231  +15   

T49 T40   Katia Mexsen  UTSA  77   76  78       231  +15 
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Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T21 T40   Kerstin Fotu  Brigham Young  75   74  82       231  +15   
T45 T40   Cynthia Tu  Brigham Young  75   77  79       231  +15   
T45 T40   Taylor Dobson  Tulsa  79   73  79       231  +15   
T45 T49   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  75   77  80       232  +16   
T49 T49   Annick Haczkiewicz *  Brigham Young  75   78  79       232  +16   
T21 T51   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  74   75  84       233  +17   
T59 T51   Madison Voisard  Grand Canyon  79   77  77       233  +17   
T49 T51   Anitra Khoth  Nevada  73   80  80       233  +17   
T27 T54   Nicole Vivier  SMU  74   76  84       234  +18   
T53 T54   Megan Chou  SMU  76   78  80       234  +18   
T38 T54   Ekaterina Malakhova  Northern Arizona  74   77  83       234  +18   
T53 T54   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  78   76  80       234  +18   
T53 T54   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  79   75  80       234  +18   
T59 T54   Aleksandra Chekalina  Northern Arizona  82   74  78       234  +18   
T38 T54   Serena Chon  New Mexico  75   76  83       234  +18   
T53 T61   Jacque Galloway  Iowa  80   74  81       235  +19   
T61 T61   Gabby Minier *  Colorado State  73   84  78       235  +19   
T66 63   Kathleen Keomahavong  Nevada  80   81  77       238  +22   
T68 T64   Titita Loudtragulngam  Tulsa  82   81  77       240  +24   
64 T64   Luka van der Merwe *  UNLV  78   80  82       240  +24   

T61 66   Lauren Chappell  SMU  79   78  84       241  +25   
T68 T67   Eliska Kocourkova  Northern Arizona  79   84  79       242  +26   
T66 T67   Tomine Bjerkelo  Colorado State  78   83  81       242  +26   
T68 T69   Dana Puyol  UNLV  82   81  80       243  +27   
65 T69   Klara Kucharova *  Northern Arizona  82   78  83       243  +27   

T71 71   Delana Basanisi *  Fresno State  82   82  80       244  +28   
T71 T72   Dana Lerner  Iowa  86   78  89       253  +37   
73 T72   Lorel Hayward  Northern Arizona  81   87  85       253  +37   
74 74   Kaitlin Fleiner  Nevada  88   86  83       257  +41   
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Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 75.99 74

2 Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 76.01 74

3 Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 78.23 74

 

Total Average Scores
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 76.74 222

 

Spanish Trail Country Club: Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 378     8 56 9 1   

2 3 165     8 40 22 2 2 

3 4 365     9 46 15 4   

4 4 368     8 44 19 2 1 

5 4 360     7 48 17 1 1 

6 5 512     12 45 16 1   

7 3 135     3 42 27 1 1 

8 5 508     12 44 17 1   

9 4 384     5 36 28 5   

10 4 380     4 43 16 7 4 

11 5 514     8 39 20 7   

12 3 150     4 50 15 3 2 

13 4 390     8 36 17 9 4 

14 3 148     3 28 36 7   

15 4 370     8 45 17 2 2 

16 4 377     8 28 18 13 7 

17 4 386     5 37 25 7   

18 5 510   2 8 40 19 5   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 377 +0.84 

14 3 148 +0.64 

10 4 380 +0.53 

13 4 390 +0.53 

17 4 386 +0.46 

9 4 384 +0.45 

7 3 135 +0.39 

12 3 150 +0.36 

11 5 514 +0.35 

2 3 165 +0.34 

4 4 368 +0.26 

15 4 370 +0.26 

18 5 510 +0.23 

5 4 360 +0.20 

3 4 365 +0.19 

8 5 508 +0.09 

6 5 512 +0.08 

1 4 378 +0.04 
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Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 390 +0.82 

15 4 370 +0.38 

12 3 150 +0.34 

18 5 510 +0.34 

17 4 386 +0.32 

9 4 384 +0.26 

4 4 368 +0.26 

8 5 508 +0.24 

6 5 512 +0.20 

2 3 165 +0.20 

14 3 148 +0.20 

16 4 377 +0.19 

3 4 365 +0.15 

5 4 360 +0.09 

1 4 378 +0.08 

11 5 514 +0.08 

10 4 380 -0.05 

7 3 135 -0.12 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 390 +0.65 

16 4 377 +0.50 

12 3 150 +0.38 

17 4 386 +0.35 

11 5 514 +0.28 

4 4 368 +0.28 

3 4 365 +0.27 

15 4 370 +0.27 

1 4 378 +0.24 

5 4 360 +0.22 

2 3 165 +0.20 

14 3 148 +0.16 

18 5 510 +0.15 

9 4 384 +0.12 

8 5 508 +0.05 

6 5 512 +0.05 

7 3 135 -0.07 

10 4 380 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 377 +0.84 

14 3 148 +0.64 

10 4 380 +0.53 

13 4 390 +0.53 

17 4 386 +0.46 

9 4 384 +0.45 

7 3 135 +0.39 

12 3 150 +0.36 

11 5 514 +0.35 

2 3 165 +0.34 

4 4 368 +0.26 

15 4 370 +0.26 

18 5 510 +0.23 

5 4 360 +0.20 

3 4 365 +0.19 

8 5 508 +0.09 

6 5 512 +0.08 

1 4 378 +0.04 
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Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 378   1 25 150 41 4 1 

2 3 165     26 132 51 10 3 

3 4 365     22 144 45 11   

4 4 368   1 25 128 52 15 1 

5 4 360     31 128 58 4 1 

6 5 512     30 149 33 8 2 

7 3 135     40 131 48 2 1 

8 5 508     24 150 43 5   

9 4 384     21 126 68 7   

10 4 380     41 132 35 10 4 

11 5 514     34 117 58 10 3 

12 3 150     13 142 52 10 5 

13 4 390     14 109 59 25 15 

14 3 148     14 131 66 11   

15 4 370     24 124 60 11 3 

16 4 377     25 117 42 26 12 

17 4 386     11 131 65 15   

18 5 510   2 26 130 51 11 2 
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Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20811&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Rebel Beach Intercollegiate
Spanish Trail Country Club

Las Vegas , NV 
Spanish Trail Rebel Beach and Spanish Trail Rebel Beach 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Tulsa +23 295 293 299 887

3 Lilly Thomas +1 73 74 70 217
4 Lorena Tseng +2 69 73 76 218

T12 Haley Greb +7 74 73 76 223
T40 Taylor Dobson +15 79 73 79 231
T64 Titita Loudtragulngam +24 82 81 77 240

2 Fresno State +26 287 297 306 890

1 Brigitte Thibault -4 72 70 70 212
T23 Lory Paradis +11 74 76 77 227
T23 Lydia Volkmer +11 72 76 79 227
T37 Jessica Hall +14 75 75 80 230
T40 Harriet Lynch +15 69 80 82 231

3 Gonzaga University +29 292 296 305 893

T10 Quynn Duong +6 74 74 74 222
T15 Mary Scott Wolfe +8 76 72 76 224
T21 Cassie Kim +10 71 74 81 226
T31 Jessica Mangrobang +12 76 76 76 228
T33 Federica Torre +13 71 79 79 229

4 Iowa +31 304 284 307 895

2 Lea Zeitler E 76 66 74 216
T5 Klara Wildhaber +3 72 72 75 219

T19 Morgan Goldstein +9 76 72 77 225
T61 Jacque Galloway +19 80 74 81 235
T72 Dana Lerner +37 86 78 89 253

5 New Mexico +32 295 290 311 896

T5 Napat Lertsadwattana +3 71 70 78 219
T7 Reva Morris +4 77 72 71 220

T23 Lauren Lehigh +11 75 73 79 227
T51 Caroline Jansson +17 74 75 84 233
T54 Serena Chon +18 75 76 83 234

6 UTSA +34 300 300 298 898

9 Hannah Holzmann +5 75 74 72 221
T12 Ana Gonzalez +7 74 77 72 223
T23 Camryn Carreon +11 77 74 76 227
T31 Nicole Polivchak +12 74 76 78 228
T40 Katia Mexsen +15 77 76 78 231

7 UNLV +38 303 296 303 902

T10 Elina Saksa +6 75 75 72 222
T15 Madeleine Laux +8 74 74 76 224
T23 Aliyah Williams +11 77 74 76 227
T33 Veronica Joels +13 77 73 79 229
T69 Dana Puyol +27 82 81 80 243

8 Grand Canyon +40 295 300 309 904

T7 Siripatsorn Patchana +4 71 76 73 220
T23 Tagiralani Luafalealo +11 76 72 79 227
T37 Carmen Belmonte +14 73 75 82 230
T49 Carolina Sandstrom +16 75 77 80 232
T51 Madison Voisard +17 79 77 77 233

9 Brigham Young +47 295 303 313 911

T15 Allysha Mae Mateo +8 69 77 78 224
T33 Naomi Soifua +13 76 77 76 229
T40 Kerstin Fotu +15 75 74 82 231
T40 Cynthia Tu +15 75 77 79 231
T54 Lila Galeai +18 79 75 80 234

10 Colorado State +54 301 311 306 918

T15 Panchalika Arphamongkol +8 75 75 74 224
T33 Andrea Bergsdottir +13 72 79 78 229
T40 Saga Traustadottir +15 76 81 74 231
T54 Sofia Torres +18 78 76 80 234
T67 Tomine Bjerkelo +26 78 83 81 242

11 SMU +59 306 300 317 923

T19 Kennedy Pedigo +9 77 72 76 225
T40 Ashley Chow +15 80 74 77 231
T54 Nicole Vivier +18 74 76 84 234
T54 Megan Chou +18 76 78 80 234

66 Lauren Chappell +25 79 78 84 241

12 Nevada +64 301 310 317 928

T21 Victoria Gailey +10 71 75 80 226
T40 Leah John +15 77 74 80 231
T51 Anitra Khoth +17 73 80 80 233

63 Kathleen Keomahavong +22 80 81 77 238
74 Kaitlin Fleiner +41 88 86 83 257

13 Northern Arizona +68 311 308 313 932

T12 Ashley Croft +7 77 73 73 223
T54 Aleksandra Chekalina +18 82 74 78 234
T54 Ekaterina Malakhova +18 74 77 83 234
T67 Eliska Kocourkova +26 79 84 79 242
T72 Lorel Hayward +37 81 87 85 253
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T23 Gracie Olkowski (UNLV ) 72 76 79 227

T23 Payton Fehringer (Grand Canyon) 80 70 77 227

T37 Myah McDonald (New Mexico) 73 77 80 230

T40 Serena Shah (SMU) 82 72 77 231

T49 Annick Haczkiewicz (Brigham Young) 75 78 79 232

T61 Gabby Minier (Colorado State ) 73 84 78 235

T64 Luka van der Merwe (UNLV ) 78 80 82 240

T69 Klara Kucharova (Northern Arizona ) 82 78 83 243

71 Delana Basanisi (Fresno State) 82 82 80 244
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